66
El
ec
tr
ic
 S
tr
ik

• 250 mA at 24VDC continuous duty
Folger Adam 310 Electric Strike
How to Order
SERIES FAIL SECURE / SAFE VOLTAGE FINISH* OPTION (S)
310-2 – F – 24D – 630 – LCBMA
COMPLETE PACS (blank)  Fail Secure
(standard)
12D 12 Volt 605  Bright Brass (blank) No Monitor
310-2  1/2" keeper standard; For up to
a 5/8" throw latchbolt
24D 24 Volt 606  Satin Brass LCBMA*  Latchbolt & locking
cam monitor with
auxiliary switch
F Fail Safe 612  Satin Bronze
310-2 3/4  3/4" keeper standard; For up to a 3/4"
[19mm] throw latchbolt without deadbolt
613E   Dark Oxidized Satin
Bronze Powder
629  Bright Stainless Steel
630  Satin Stainless Steel310-2 3/4OB  3/4" keeper standard; For a pair of
doors without a door coordinator
310-3-1  1" keeper standard; For up to a 3/4"
throw latchbolt and a 1" deadbolt
*LCBMA not available with 310-2 3/4OB
PREFIX SERIES FINISH*
FP – 310-2 3/4OB – 630
FACEPLATE ONLY 605  Bright Brass
FP Faceplate 310-2  1/2" keeper standard; For up to a 5/8" throw latchbolt 606  Satin Brass
310-2 3/4  3/4" keeper standard; For up to a 3/4" [19mm] throw latchbolt without deadbolt 612  Satin Bronze
310-2 3/4OB  3/4" keeper standard; For a pair of doors without a door coordinator 613E  Dark Oxidized Satin Bronze Powder
310-3-1  1" keeper standard; For up to a 3/4" throw latchbolt and a 1" deadbolt 629  Bright Stainless Steel
630  Satin Stainless Steel
NOTE: Electric strike compatibility is determined at time of electric strike product release. ASSA ABLOY is not responsible for incompatibility of products that have
changed in design or craftsmanship by their respective manufacturers. When compatibility is a concern, contact Customer Support for application assistance.
310-2
For a 1/2" [12.7mm] or
5/8" [15.875mm] throw
latchbolt (without
deadbolt) on single
doors and pairs of doors.
1/2" [12.7mm]
keeper standard
310-2-3/4
For a 3/4" [19mm] throw
latchbolt (without
deadbolt) on single
doors and pairs of doors.
3/4" [19mm] keeper
standard
310-2 3/4OB
For a pair of doors,
without a door